



AVILES ENGINEERING CORPORATION (TBPE Firm Registration No. F-42)

5790 Windfern, Houston, Texas 77041 | 713-895-7645 | www.avilesengineering.com

PO 222900

DMS

AGENDA

REC 659267

Invoice

Invoice Date: 12/31/2022

AEC Invoice No.: 012352C

AEC Project No.: C148-22

AEC Customer ID: FTBCENG

Client: Fort Bend County Engineering Department

Project: Widening and Reconstruction of Beechnut Street from 1,400 Feet West of Mason Road to
2,635 Feet East of Mason Road, Mobility Bond Project No. 17410, Precinct 4

P.O. No.: 222900

Period Covering: 12/1/22 to 12/22/22

Bill to:

Upload to:

Fort Bend County Engineering Department

Masterworks

Attn: J. Stacy Slawinski, PE

301 Jackson St.

Richmond, TX 77469

Current Services Provided:

Invoice Amount

Construction Materials Testing and Inspection Services

on the above Referenced Project

\$21,169.00

(See Attached Page/s for Invoice Backup)

Subtotal

\$21,169.00

Terms: Net 30

Total Due this Invoice:

\$21,169.00

PROJECT INVOICING SUMMARY TO DATE

Aviles Engineering Corporation's

Not-To-Exceed Amount: \$213,547.25

Taxpayer Identification Number:

Current Amount Invoiced: \$21,169.00

74-2152819

Amount Previously Invoiced: \$0.00

Total Amount Invoiced Including this Invoice: \$21,169.00

Amount Remaining after this Invoice: \$192,378.25

Percent Complete: 9.9%

Please Remit to:

Aviles Engineering Corporation

5790 Windfern Road

Houston, Texas 77041

JEH
2/20

Please Include Invoice Number on all Remittance. Thank You and We Appreciate Your Business

Aviles Engineering Corporation

Project: Widening and Reconstruction of Beechnut Street from 1,400
Feet West of Mason Road to 2,635 Feet East of Mason Road,
Mobility Bond Project No. 17410, Precinct 4
Client: Fort Bend County Engineering Department

Invoice Back-Up

AEC Project No.:

C148-22

Invoice Date: 12/31/22

Invoice No.:

012352C

Service Date	Report No.	HC Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Price	Amount
12/1	1	10300	Project Engineer, P.E	3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 495.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
12/1	2	10758	Senior Engineering Technician - Min Chg	4	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 312.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/1	3	94500	OMD Standard Compaction, Treated (D698)	1	Each	\$256.00	\$ 256.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/1	4	94500	OMD Standard Compaction, Treated (D698)	1	Each	\$256.00	\$ 256.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/5	5	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00
		10755	Senior Engineering Technician - OT	2.75	Hour	\$117.00	\$ 321.75
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/5	6	92300	OMD Standard Compaction (D698)	1	Each	\$231.00	\$ 231.00
		90100	Liquid & Plastic Limits (D 4318)	1	Each	\$ 71.00	\$ 71.00
		90600	Percent Passing No. 200 Sieve (D 1140)	1	Each	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/5	7	92300	OMD Standard Compaction (D698)	1	Each	\$231.00	\$ 231.00
		90100	Liquid & Plastic Limits (D 4318)	1	Each	\$ 71.00	\$ 71.00
		90600	Percent Passing No. 200 Sieve (D 1140)	1	Each	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/5	8	94500	OMD Standard Compaction, Treated (D698)	1	Each	\$256.00	\$ 256.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/5	9	94100	Cement Sand Compressive Str. (D 1633)	4	Each	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/6	10	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00
		10755	Senior Engineering Technician - OT	2.5	Hour	\$117.00	\$ 292.50
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/6	11	99001	Report of Field Compaction Tests	1	Each	\$ -	\$ -
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/7	12	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00
		10755	Senior Engineering Technician - OT	3.75	Hour	\$117.00	\$ 438.75
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50

Aviles Engineering Corporation

Project: Widening and Reconstruction of Beechnut Street from 1,400
Feet West of Mason Road to 2,635 Feet East of Mason Road,
Mobility Bond Project No. 17410, Precinct 4
Client: Fort Bend County Engineering Department

Invoice Back-Up

AEC Project No.:

C148-22

Invoice Date: 12/31/22

Invoice No.:

012352C

Service Date	Report No.	HC Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Price	Amount
12/7	13	99001	Report of Field Compaction Tests	1	Each	\$ -	\$ -
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/8	14	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00
		10755	Senior Engineering Technician - OT	3.75	Hour	\$117.00	\$ 438.75
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/8	15	94100	Cement Sand Compressive Str. (D 1633)	4	Each	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/9	16	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00
		10755	Senior Engineering Technician - OT	1.75	Hour	\$117.00	\$ 204.75
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/12	17	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	7.25	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 565.50
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/13	18	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00
		10755	Senior Engineering Technician - OT	2.5	Hour	\$117.00	\$ 292.50
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/13	19	94100	Cement Sand Compressive Str. (D 1633)	4	Each	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/14	20	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00
		10755	Senior Engineering Technician - OT	4	Hour	\$117.00	\$ 468.00
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/14	21	99001	Report of Field Compaction Tests	1	Each	\$ -	\$ -
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/15	22	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00
		10755	Senior Engineering Technician - OT	3.5	Hour	\$117.00	\$ 409.50
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/15	23	99001	Report of Field Compaction Tests	1	Each	\$ -	\$ -
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50

Project: Widening and Reconstruction of Beechnut Street from 1,400
Feet West of Mason Road to 2,635 Feet East of Mason Road,
Mobility Bond Project No. 17410, Precinct 4
Client: Fort Bend County Engineering Department

AEC Project No.:

C148-22

Invoice Date: 12/31/22

Invoice No.:

012352C

Service Date	Report No.	HC Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Price	Amount
12/15	24	99001	Report of Field Compaction Tests	1	Each	\$ -	\$ -
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/15	25	94100	Cement Sand Compressive Str. (D 1633)	4	Each	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/16	26	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00
		10755	Senior Engineering Technician - OT	3.5	Hour	\$117.00	\$ 409.50
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/17	27	10759	Senior Engineering Technician - OT Min Chg	4	Hour	\$117.00	\$ 468.00
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.2	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 33.00
12/19	28	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	5.25	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 409.50
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.2	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 33.00
12/20	29	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	7.75	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 604.50
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/20	30	99001	Report of Field Compaction Tests	1	Each	\$ -	\$ -
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/21	31	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	8	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 624.00
		10755	Senior Engineering Technician - OT	2	Hour	\$117.00	\$ 234.00
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/21	32	30100	Compressive Str. Cylinder (C39)	4	Each	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.2	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 33.00
12/21	33	10800	Engineering Technician	2.5	Hour	\$ 65.00	\$ 162.50
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.2	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 33.00
12/21	34	94100	Cement Sand Compressive Str. (D 1633)	4	Each	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/21	35	94100	Cement Sand Compressive Str. (D 1633)	4	Each	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50

Aviles Engineering Corporation

Invoice Back-Up

Project: Widening and Reconstruction of Beechnut Street from 1,400
Feet West of Mason Road to 2,635 Feet East of Mason Road,
Mobility Bond Project No. 17410, Precinct 4
Client: Fort Bend County Engineering Department

AEC Project No.:

C148-22

Invoice Date: 12/31/22

Invoice No.:

012352C

Service Date	Report No.	HC Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Measure	Unit Price	Amount
12/22	36	10750	Senior Engineering Technician	5	Hour	\$ 78.00	\$ 390.00
		95100	Nuclear Density Gauge (D 6938)	1	Per Day	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
		15000	Vehicle Charge Per Trip	1	Per Trip	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
12/22	37	99001	Report of Field Compaction Tests	1	Each	\$ -	\$ -
		10300	Project Engineer, P.E	0.3	Hour	\$165.00	\$ 49.50
						Total =	\$21,169.00